
memo 

To: 

From: 

Date:

Re: 

Honorable KP George, County Judge
Honorable Vincent Morales, Jr., Commissioner, Precinct 1 
Honorable Grady Prestage, Commissioner, Precinct 2 
Honorable Andy Meyers, Commissioner, Precinct 3 
Honorable Ken DeMerchant, Commissioner, Precinct 4

Grant Title:

Purpose:

Grant Period:

Application Amount:

Cash Match:

Program Contact:

Grant Contact:


	Company name

	Department Name: 
	Grant Submitter: Kaye Reynolds, DrPH
	Date: 3-30-22
	Grant Name/Title/Number: Health Disparities grant Amendment
	Grant discription: Approve submission of budget for amendment to the Department of State Health Services Health Disparities Program Contract #HHS001057600019 to increase the award by $375,000 for a total of  $875,000  for the grant term of 9/1/2021 - 5/31/2023 to allow participation in the DSHS Public Health Fellowship program. (funding; Health Disparities  Program grant)
	Text8: COVID-19 Health Disparities Program
	Text9: Outreach to Communities with  disparate health outcomes and vaccination rates for COVID_19
	Text10: 9/1/2021 - 5/31/2023
	Text11: $875,000
	Text12: $0
	Text13: Jacqueline Johnson-Minter
	Text14: Kaye Reynolds
	Text15: The amendment request on the April 5, 2022 agenda is to add $375,000 to the base grant amount of $500,000 for the Public Health Fellowship  Program.  The Department of State Health Services is offering funding to local health departments to  hire  public health practitioners for a one year fellowship  program  (June 1, 2022 to May 31, 2023) to assist in many areas of service that will strengthen the infrastructure and programming  of the departments in areas of need in the  cities/counties of their jurisdictions.  Fort Bend County is offered the opportunity to receive funding for 5 Public Health  Fellows.  $75,000 is offered for each fellow for the one year program.  This funding  will be added to the  contract for the Health Disparities grant.
	Text16: 
		2022-03-30T13:38:31-0500
	Reynolds, Kaye




